Net book value of tangible capital assets previously recorded to
December 31, 2020

Cost of assets not previously reported

Accumulated amortization of assets previously overstated

Closing 2020 and opening 2021 net book value
of tangible capital assets as restated

Adjustment to Opening 2020 Accumulated Surplus

Accumulated surplus as previously stated
Capital fund
Reserves and reserve funds

Cost of assets not previously reported

Accumulated amortization of assets previously overstated

Opening 2020 accumulated surplus, as restated

$

$

$

573,186

8,719

28,955

610,860

586,759
17,757

604,516

8,719

211247

634,482

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESSA

ESSA PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

2. RESTATEMENT OF TANGIBLE CAPITAL ASSETS, continued

Adjustment to 2020 Annual Surplus

2020 annual deficit as previously stated $ (6,136) l
Add: Accumulated amortization of assets previously overstated 7,708

2020 annual surplus as restated $ 1,572

3. TANGIBLE CAPITAL ASSETS

The net book value of the Board's tangible capital assets are:

Furniture
and 2021 2020

equipment Books Totals Totals
$ $ $ $

COST

Balance, beginning of year 338,793 823,259 1,162,052 1,076,913

Add: additions during the year 8,306 71,075 79,381 85,138 ~
Less: disposals during the year 51,404 51,404 19,259

Balance, end of year 295,695 894,334 1,190,029 1,142,792

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION

Balance, beginning of year 176,211 374,981 551,192 449,646

Add: additions during the year 21,805 91,041 112,846 101,545

Less: disposals during the year 51,404 51,404 19,259

Balance, end of year 146,612 466,022 612,634 531,932

NET BOOK VALUE OF TANGIBLE CAPITAL
ASSETS 149,083 428,312 577,395 6101860

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESSA

ESSA PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

4. ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Accumulated surplus consists of the following:

Invested In Capital Assets
Tangible capital assets - net book value

Surplus

Reserve
Future capital costs

5. BUDGET FIGURl;S

2021 2020
(Restated -

Note2)
$ $

577,395 610,860

577,395 610,860

17,757 25,194

595,152 636,054

The operating budget, approved by the Board, for 2021 is reflected on the Statement of Operations
and Accumulated Surplus and the Statement of Change in Net· Financial Assets. The budgets